- -’ U T

e e e T
i 7E R R

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FY2005 Natural Resources Administration Budget (01-5015) Modification 2
and Amendment 2 to increase and decrease line items and add the Major Capital
Equipment line item to FY2005 budget)

VRESOLUTION NO. 05-389

WHEREAS, the Tohoneo 0’odham lLegislative Council approved the FY 2005 Natural Resounrces
Administration Budget with Council Resolution No. 04-609; and

WHEREAS, anyamendments affecting the addition or the deletion of line items to the budget
shall be submitted for review and approval by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative
Council; and

WHEREAS, line items to be increased are 630 Insurance $283.00, 712 Gas, oil & coolants
$1,717.00, 721 Supplies-other $6,500.00 and 771 RM Vehicles $4,448.93 line items to
be decreased are 610 Salaries $34,305.28, Fringe Benefits $10,291.62; and

WHEREAS, line item 750 Major Capital Equipment will be added to the Natural Resource
Administration budget.

INOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Counncil that it
hereby approves and authorizes the Natural Resources Administration FY2005
Budget Modification 2 and Amendment 2 to allocate Savings from line items 610
Salaries and 620 Fringe Benefits in the amount of $31,647.97 into item 750 Major
Capital Egquipment.

The foregoing Resolution waspassed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 12™, Day

of JULY, 2005 atameeting atwhich a gnornm was presentwith a vote 0£2,440.80 FOR; -0-AGAINST;

~0-NOT VOTING; and j01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (f) of

Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0’Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham

Nation onJannary18,1986; and approved by the Acting DeputyAssistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

ATTEST:

L Tk

Lucille Lopez, Acting Pegislative Secretary

/7% dayor %/, , 2005.



http:of2.440.80
http:511,647.97
http:510,291.62
http:514,105.28
http:54,448.91
http:56,500.00
http:51,717.00

o0 N A bE W -

W W W W W W W NN NN I ST ST S R v e o e e

Resolution No. 05-389

(Approving FY 2005 Natural Resources Administration Budget (01-5015) Modification 2 & Amendment
2 to increase and decrease line items and add the MAJOR CAPITAL EQUIPMENT line item to FY 2005
budget)

Page 2 of 2

Said Resolution was sabmitted for apprgval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
{{0'0Odham Nation on the zgﬂday of B&u‘/l ,2005at__//.” 37 o'clock, M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon her approval or upon her failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

But, b el

Evelyn B, Juan Lﬂnuel, Legislative Chairwoman

[ [ APPROVED onthe /7~ dayof QZLZ(A , 2005

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 507 o'clock, | .M.

e

VIVIAN ]U& ~-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'0ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / ?Z'Lday of

%;7/’ ,2005,at /¢ _o'clock, /.M.
Ggsti Tt

/4
Lucille Lopez, Acting Legiﬁaﬁve Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 05-389

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2005 NATURAL RESOURCES ADMINISTRATION BUDGET (01-5015) MODIFICATION 2 AND
AMENDMENT 2 TO INCREASE AND DECREASE LINE ITEMS AND ADD THE MAJOR CAPITAL EQUIPMENT
LINE ITEM TO FY 2005 BUDGET

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN DELMA GARCIA

DATE: JULY 12, 2005

# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | 1. (FRANCES MIGU)EL 155.40
310.8 | ;. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J.Valenzuela (Norris))
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
258.7 (David Garcia)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35 X
( )
GU ACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 110.80
(Louis L. Johnson)
GU VO | 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
193.1 ( )
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55 X
( )
HICKIWAN | 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X
Mary E. Sam)
167.4 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X
( )
PISINEMO | |. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
171.8 | ¢ ) £5.90
2. GERALD FAYUANT : X
( )
SAN LUCY | 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
169.0 ( ) .
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 4.50 X
( )
SAN XAVIER | 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
( )
193.8 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
)
146.9 | 5. bHYLLIS JUAN 73.45 X
( )
SELLS | 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 210.50 X X
21. ( )
421.0 2. EVELYN JUAN 210.50 X
(Margaret Listo (Valenzuela))
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35
(Isidro Lopez)
186.7 2. DARLENE ANDREW 93.35 X
(Rita Martinez)
TOTAL 2,440.80 2,440.80 -0- -0~ [01]

PASSED VOTES




